Franklin R. Dillman 2273 C. R. 54 West Notasulga, AL 3866 frank@frankdillman.com

**CERTIFIED MAIL** 

February 29, 2016

Honorable Louis Maxwell Chairman, Macon County Commission 101 E. Rosa Parks Avenue #105 Tuskegee, AL 36083-1735

Dear Honorable Maxwell:

In compliance with the Alabama State Code, 1975, §41-13-1, §36-12-40, and §36-12-41, I am requesting a list of monthly retirement benefits and their respective cost, not limited to medical and contributions to the personal retirement plan, for recently retired Macon County Revenue Commissioner R. E. Corbitt, Jr.

Additionally, I request a breakdown of retired Macon County Revenue Commissioner R. E. Corbitt, Jr.'s monthly Macon County retirement financial compensation beginning with his Gross Monthly Income and ending with his Net Monthly Income.

I request the document(s) by mail or as an email attachment(s) by March 14, 2016.

Respectfully,

Frank Dillman